

November 9, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : ELGIEQUIP

Scrip Code : 522074

Through : NEAPS

Through : BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021. The advertisements were published in The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Tamil - Tamilnadu Edition) newspapers on November 9, 2021.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., www.elgi.com.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For Elgi Equipments Limited**S Prakash
Company Secretary**

Encl: a/a

heavy rains had taken off from where they had left Chennai and parts of North Coast Tamil Nadu during the week-end and the city and suburbs experienced heavy rains from early morning thanks to a

Pradesh at a few places and extremely heavy rain at isolated places; and heavy to very heavy rainfall at isolated places over Kerala, Mahe and Rayalaseema on Wednesday and Thursday.

IS 542: 2018 identifies the level of purity of coconut oil with specification for critical chemical requirements and provides strict measures to prevent adulteration and pesticide residues in the oil.

lication, the company plans to enter the market with its brand MM Original initially in Kerala. The Kerala market for coconut oil is estimated at 20,000 tonnes per month and the company targets a sale of 120 tonnes for quality-

positive sentiment is expected only with bright sunny days added.

However, the rains in Karnataka and Tamil Nadu have pushed copra prices by ₹3 and is now trading in the range of ₹106 p

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2021

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. In Millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2021 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | |
| | Income from operations | 6520.35 | 4,894.42 | 4,802.69 | 11,414.77 | 7,663.98 | 19,240.50 |
| | Other income | 173.02 | 118.93 | 52.60 | 291.95 | 110.04 | 234.98 |
| | Total income | 6,693.37 | 5,013.35 | 4,855.29 | 11,706.72 | 7,774.02 | 19,475.48 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 770.66 | 226.37 | 509.61 | 997.03 | 442.19 | 1,527.50 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 770.66 | 226.37 | 509.61 | 997.03 | 442.19 | 1,527.50 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 516.16 | 120.18 | 332.46 | 636.34 | 245.15 | 1,024.85 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 540.13 | 132.67 | 311.52 | 672.80 | 245.66 | 1,050.15 |
| 6 | Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each) | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.63 | 0.38 | 1.05 | 2.01 | 0.77 | 3.24 |
| | Diluted: | 1.63 | 0.38 | 1.05 | 2.01 | 0.77 | 3.24 |

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2021.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2021 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | |
| | Income from operations | 4,165.19 | 3,014.15 | 2,652.45 | 7,179.34 | 3,845.14 | 11,001.70 |
| | Other income | 166.66 | 98.25 | 65.33 | 264.91 | 122.29 | 240.60 |
| | Total income | 4,331.85 | 3,112.40 | 2,717.78 | 7,444.25 | 3,967.43 | 11,242.30 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 745.53 | 347.83 | 396.41 | 1,093.36 | 301.39 | 1,401.92 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 569.19 | 260.12 | 298.30 | 829.31 | 227.70 | 1,050.90 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 579.45 | 275.59 | 295.00 | 855.04 | 238.15 | 1,098.23 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 08/11/2021

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jairam Varadara
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.
Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com

நீர் மேம்பாலம் கட்டும் சாலைத்துறையினரால் எப்பட்டு வருகிறது. சாலை என்பதால், இச் சம்போதம் வாகனப் பரத்து இருக்கும். மேம் ி நடப்பதாலும், அதிக ிபாக்குவரத்து காரண

ஆத்துப்பாலம் சந்திப்பு அருகே குண்டும் குழியுமாக, சேதமடைந்து காணப்படும் இந்த சாலையை, அங்கு போக்குவரத்து ஒழுங்கு படுத்தும் பணியில் ஈடுபட்டிருந்த காவலர்கள் 4 பேர் ஒன்றிணைந்து, நேற்று சீமைக்கும் பணியில் ஈடுபட்டனர். மேடாக காணப்பட்ட பகுதி

பட்ட பகுதியில் கற்கள், மண் கொட்டி சமன்படுத்தினர். காவல் துறையினரின் இந்த பணியை அங்கிருந்த ஒருவர், வீடியோவாக எடுத்து சமூகவலைதளங்களில் வெளியிட்டார். காவல்துறையினரின் இந்த செயல்பாட்டுக்கு பொது மக்கள் பாராட்டு தெரிவித்தனர்.

தால் அரசு மருத்துவமனையில் அமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இது குறித்து கோவை அரசு மருத்துவமனையின் டீன் நிர்மலா சுறுகையில், "பருவ மழையை முன்னிட்டு, காய்ச்சலுக்கென 30 படுக்கைகள் கொண்ட சிறப்பு

எனவே, மழைநீர் தேங்கும் யில் உள்ள தேவையற்ற பெ களை உடனடியாக அகற்றே டும். காய்ச்சல் அறிகுறிகள் தால் சுயமாக மருத்து உட் ளாமல், உடனடியாக மருத் மனைக்கு சென்று பரிசோதி கொள்ள வேண்டும்" என்றார்

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2021

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. In Million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2021 | 30/06/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 30/09/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 31/03/2021 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | |
| | Income from operations | 6520.35 | 4,894.42 | 4,802.69 | 11,414.77 | 7,663.98 | 19,240.50 |
| | Other income | 173.02 | 118.93 | 52.60 | 291.95 | 110.04 | 234.98 |
| | Total income | 6,693.37 | 5,013.35 | 4,855.29 | 11,706.72 | 7,774.02 | 19,475.48 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 770.66 | 226.37 | 509.61 | 997.03 | 442.19 | 1,527.50 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 770.66 | 226.37 | 509.61 | 997.03 | 442.19 | 1,527.50 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 516.16 | 120.18 | 332.46 | 636.34 | 245.15 | 1,024.85 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 540.13 | 132.67 | 311.52 | 672.80 | 245.66 | 1,050.15 |
| 6 | Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each) | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 | 316.91 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.63 | 0.38 | 1.05 | 2.01 | 0.77 | 3.24 |
| | Diluted: | 1.63 | 0.38 | 1.05 | 2.01 | 0.77 | 3.24 |

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2021.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2021 | 30/06/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 30/09/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 31/03/2021 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | |
| | Income from operations | 4,165.19 | 3,014.15 | 2,652.45 | 7,179.34 | 3,845.14 | 11,001.70 |
| | Other income | 166.66 | 98.25 | 65.33 | 264.91 | 122.29 | 240.60 |
| | Total income | 4,331.85 | 3,112.40 | 2,717.78 | 7,444.25 | 3,967.43 | 11,242.30 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 745.53 | 347.83 | 396.41 | 1,093.36 | 301.39 | 1,401.92 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 569.19 | 260.12 | 298.30 | 829.31 | 227.70 | 1,050.90 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 579.45 | 275.59 | 295.00 | 855.04 | 238.15 | 1,098.23 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date : 08/11/2021

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.
Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com